

**INVITATION TO BID
ADVERTISEMENT NO.
K-2021-133(SC)**

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ARTICLES/SERVICES DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL ABC/ITEM	BID PRICE/ITEM	TOTAL BID PRICE
Part B			<i>Other General Requirements</i>				
B.4(9)	4.00	hour	Miscellaneous Survey and Staking	1,344.44	5,377.76		
B.5	1.00	each	Project Billboard/Signboard	8,905.08	8,905.08		
B.7(1)	2.50	month	Occupational Safety and Health Program	32,719.00	81,797.50		
Part C			<i>Earthworks</i>				
801(1)	1.00	l.s.	Removal of Structures/Obstruction (wall)	6,356.51	6,356.51		
803(1)a	27.33	cu.m.	Structure Excavation (Common soil)	120.22	3,285.65		
803(3)	27.33	cu.m.	Backfilling	105.33	2,878.74		
804(1)b	12.89	cu.m.	Embankment from Common Borrow	861.19	11,100.70		
Part D			<i>Plain and Reinforced Concrete Works</i>				
900(1)c2	11.51	cu.m.	Structural Concrete (for footing and slab on fill)	6,889.11	79,293.61		
900(1)	7.07	cu.m.	Structural Concrete (tie beam, column, slab and beam)	7,749.77	54,790.84		
902(1)	2,257.58	kg	Reinforcing Steel of Reinforced Concrete Structures	81.92	184,932.65		
903(2)	36.66	sq.m.	Formworks and Falsework (One Storey)	1,326.57	48,632.22		
Part E			<i>Finishing and Other Civil Works</i>				
1003(1)	84.00	sq.m.	Ceiling Works (using Metal framing)	1,081.27	90,826.55		
1009(1)b	21.43	sq.m.	Jalouplus Window Glass	1,301.26	27,886.07		
1010(2)b	3.78	sq.m.	Wooden Panel Door w/ Wood Jamb	1,749.58	6,613.42		
1013(2)c	38.00	m.	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory	351.74	13,366.02		
1014(1)	84.00	sq.m.	Prepainted Metal Sheets (rib type long span roofing)	651.44	54,720.77		
1014(2)	3.60	sq.m.	Prepainted Metal Sheets (rib type curve roof)	789.20	2,841.12		
1027(1)	130.52	sq.m.	Cement Plaster Finish	219.86	28,696.17		
1032(1)c	88.47	sq.m.	Painting Works (metal)	362.58	32,077.69		
1046	68.00	sq.m.	100mm CHB, including Reinforcing Steel	875.85	59,557.92		
1047(1)a	430.93	kg	Structural Steel (Roof Framing)	92.69	39,941.71		
1047(2)c	261.14	kg	Structural Steel (purlins)	86.53	22,595.63		
1047(3)a	24.00	pc	Metal Structure Accessories, anchor bolts (dyna bolts)	250.47	6,011.31		
1047(3)b	6.00	pc	Metal Structure Accessories, (sagrods)	599.56	3,597.35		
1047(5)	78.48	kg	Metal Structure Accessories, (steel plates)	93.80	7,361.28		
Part F			<i>Electrical Works</i>				
1100(6)a	32.00	length	15mm dia. Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Pipe	211.09	6,754.96		
1100(6)b	4.00	length	19mm dia. Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Pipe	242.06	968.23		
1100(7)	72.00	pc	Junction/Utility/Pull/ Square Box/Fittings	142.53	10,262.26		
1101(1)	450.00	m	1.0mm2-3.5mm2 Electric wire (TW/THHN/TWHN)	53.93	24,268.96		
1101(2)	20.00	m	8.0mm2 to 22mm2 Electric wire (TW/THHN/TWHN)	102.13	2,042.56		
1101(8)	1.00	set	Switches	636.22	636.22		

1101(9)	3.00	set	Singe Convenience Outlet/Receptacle	402.07	1,206.19		
1102	1.00	set	Panel Board w/ Main breaker, 60-100amp.	10,608.13	10,608.13		
1103(2)b	12.00	set	Pinlight Fixture with 1 bulb	711.12	8,533.50		
			<i>GRAND TOTAL ABC</i>		948,725.28		

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS:

Purpose: Construction of Multi-Purpose Hall (Phase II)
Place of Delivery: Brgy. Tica, Bugasong, Antique

I hereby certify that the articles/services listed above are available in our store/stockroom and ready for delivery upon receipt of the Contract/Purchase Order.

Note: Bid Security cash, cashier's/manager's check, bank draft/guarantee confirmed by a Universal or Commercial Bank/ Two percent (2%), five percent (5%) Surety Bond callable upon demand of the Approved Budget for the Contract to be Bid or Bid Securing Declaration

**Signature of Supplier/Contractor
over Company's printed name**